

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B.Civil Writ Petition No. 1977 / 2017

1. Paras Kumar S/o Madanlal Ajmera,, Resident of Bengu Tehsil-
Bengu, District- Chittorgarh
2. Mahaveer Kumar S/o Indar Mal Ji Kalsiwal,, Resident of Bengu,
District- Chittorgarh
3. Abhay Kumar S/o Bhawanr Lal Ji, Resident of Bengu, District-
Chittorgarh
4. Kanhaiyalal Ji S/o Sunder Lal Ji Soni,, Resident of Bengu,
District- Chittorgarh
5. Sudhir Kumar S/o Madanlal Ji Ajmera,, Resident of Bengu,
District- Chittorgarh
6. Padam Kumar S/o Indar Mal Ji,, Resident of Bengu, District-
Chittorgarh

----Petitioners

Versus

1. Bhagchand S/o Hiralal Ji Togiva,, Resident of Bengu, District-
Chittorgarh
2. Neemichand S/o Mishrilal Ji,, Resident of Bengu, District-
Chittorgarh
3. Kailash Chandra S/o Manakchand Ji Togiya,, Resident of Bengu,
District- Chittorgarh
4. Ashok Kumar S/o Shantilal Ji Patni,, Resident of Bengu, District-
Chittorgarh
5. Vimal Kumar S/o Chandmal Ji Bakliwal,, Resident of Bengu,
District- Chittorgarh
6. Shantikumar S/o Gokal Chand Ji Togiya,, Resident of Bengu,
District- Chittorgarh
7. Prakash Chandra S/o Neemichand Ji Shah,, Resident of Bengu,
District- Chittorgarh
8. Manak Chand S/o Chaganlal Ji Baji,, Resident of Bengu,
District- Chittorgarh
9. Chandra Kumar S/o Khayalilal Ji Togiya,, Resident of Bengu,
District- Chittorgarh
10. Heeralal S/o Moolchand Chabra

11. Mahaveer Kumar S/o Devilal Soni
12. Nemichand S/o Chandmal Gangval
13. Jinendra Kumar S/o Manohar Lal Soni
14. Chandmal S/o Ganeshlal Balotiya
15. Sunil Kumar S/o Trilokchand
16. Paras Kumar S/o Mohanlal Soni
17. Paras Kumar S/o Bhanwarlal Luhadia
18. Anil Kumar S/o Trilokchand Kasliwal
19. Shantilal S/o Devilal Soni
20. Ladulal S/o Manoharlal Soni
21. Sheetal Kumar S/o Bhanwarlal Luhadia
22. Phoolchand S/o Kailashchand Shah
23. Dharmchand S/o Kanahiyalal Baj
24. Kailashchand S/o Rakhabchand Bakliwal
25. Kailashchand S/o Motilal Somani
26. Ashok Kumar S/o Kalyanmal Somani
27. Sohanlal S/o Labhchand Gangwal
28. Kailashchand S/o Bhawarlal Shah
29. Jai Kumar S/o Kanhiyalal Thag
30. Kanhiyalal S/o Bhuralal Baid, Respondents No. 10 to 30
Residents of Bengu, District- Chittorgarh
31. Assistant Commissioner,, Devsthan Department, Udaipur
(Rajasthan).

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Piyush Chouhan for Mr. Manish Shishodia

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NIRMALJIT KAUR

Order

21/02/2017

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that main suit stood transferred from ADJ No.2, Chittorgarh to ADJ No.1, Chittorgarh. However, after the transfer, the application under Order 39 Rule 2(A) was entertained by ADJ No.2 in spite of the fact that the main suit stood transferred.

Issue notice, returnable within two weeks. Notices be given 'dasti'.

Till the next date of hearing, the further proceedings pending before the Additional District Judge No.2, Chittorgarh are stayed.

(NIRMALJIT KAUR), J.

praveen



सत्यमेव जयते