

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B.Civil Writ Petition No. 1977 / 2017

Paras Kumar & Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

Bhagchand & Ors

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Manish Shishodia Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sudhir Saruparia, Adv.

MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

02/03/2017

Mr. Sudhir Sarupariay, learned counsel has puts in appearance for respondents No.1 to 9. As far as respondents No. 10 to 31 are concerned, petitioner has filed an application IA No.1170/2017 praying for dispensing with service thereupon.

In view of the application, service upon respondents No.10 to 31 is dispensed with at the petitioners ` risk and peril.

List for admission on 22.03.2017. Interim order to continue till then.

(DINESH MEHTA)J.

Mamta