

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1977 / 2017

Paras Kumar & Ors

----Petitioner

Versus

Bhagchand & Ors

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Manish Shishodia

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sandeep Sarupariya

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Judgment / Order

17/04/2017

IA No. 1964/2017.

Present application has been filed seeking deletion of name of respondent No. 2 Neemichand from the array of the respondents.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. The name of respondent No. 2 be deleted from the array of the respondent. Learned counsel for the petitioner has already filed amended cause title, which may be taken on record .

List this matter on 03.5.2017. Interim order to continue till then.

(DINESH MEHTA)J.

ns.

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते