

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1977/2017

Paras Kumar And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

Bhagchand And Ors

-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Yash Parihar

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vijay Rajpurohit

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR**

**Order**

**04/04/2022**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to take necessary steps for bringing the legal representatives of the deceased persons on record.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List the matter after three weeks.

Interim order, if any, to continue, till then.

**(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J**

36-Praveen/nitin/-

सत्यमेव जयते