

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1977/2017

Paras Kumar And Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Bhagchand And Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ajay Singh Rathore for Mr. Manish Shishodia, Sr. Advocate Mr. Yash Parihar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Gopalkrishna Chhangani for Mr. Sandeep Saruparia Mr. D. K. Joshi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

02/05/2022

Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives of respondent No.10-Heera Lal, respondent No.29-Jaikumar & respondent No.30-Kanhyaalal, returnable on 06.07.2022.

Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J

45-SunilS/vivek/-

सत्यमेव जयते