

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1977/2017

Paras Kumar and Ors

----Petitioners

Versus

Bhagchand and Ors

----Respondents

---

|                   |   |                                                |
|-------------------|---|------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Anirudh Khatri for<br>Mr. Manish Shishodia |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Vijay Vishnoi                              |

---

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA BORANA**

**Order**

**19/12/2022**

Let fresh notices be filed for unserved respondents within a period of one week. On the same being filed, let the notices be issued and be made returnable within a period of four weeks.

Interim order to continue till the next date.

**(REKHA BORANA),J**

75-Dharmendra/ Abhishek/-

सत्यमेव जयते